
Big 10 Championship - Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Preston High 00:21:34.91 40

2 Fairmont Senior High 00:21:39.78 48

3 North Marion High 00:22:14.02 68

4 East Fairmont High 00:22:15.49 80

5 Grafton High 00:24:47.79 126

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Lewis County High 00:29:36.89 4
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Big 10 Championship - Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Preston High 00:21:34.91 10 40

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 54 Allie Martin 00:20:20.82 3

2 5 55 Abby Nolan 00:21:23.12 5

3 6 59 Chloe Stark 00:21:24.63 6

4 10 56 Cozette Ries 00:22:10.73 10

5 16 61 Ella White 00:22:35.24 16

6 17 57 Sophia Saurino 00:22:46.30 (17)

7 20 50 Chloe Cale 00:22:58.30 (20)

2 Fairmont Senior High 00:21:39.78 11 48

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 13 Lydia Falkenstein 00:19:23.83 1

2 7 14 Bella Haught 00:21:48.20 7

3 11 20 Sophia Tomana 00:22:12.12 11

4 14 19 Nevaeh Premo 00:22:25.75 14

5 15 17 Caroline Logue 00:22:29.02 15

6 18 15 Taylor Kendziora 00:22:50.95 (18)

7 25 12 Stella Episcopo 00:23:28.75 (25)

3 North Marion High 00:22:14.02 8 68

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 44 Taylor Hess 00:20:51.70 4

2 8 42 Addie Elliott 00:21:58.65 8

3 12 43 Madison Hayes 00:22:14.90 12

4 21 41 Rylee Delovich 00:23:00.54 21

5 23 45 Megan McGinty 00:23:04.32 23

6 32 47 Zada Mitchell 00:25:04.52 (28)

7 43 46 Hannah McIntire 00:27:40.59 (35)

4 East Fairmont High 00:22:15.49 10 80

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 5 Erykah Christopher 00:19:35.59 2

2 13 10 Sophia Schnore 00:22:22.67 13

3 19 3 Lainey Barnes 00:22:56.83 19

4 22 7 Marissa Haymond 00:23:02.74 22

5 24 4 Eleanor Capuder 00:23:19.61 24

6 31 9 Amelia Messenger 00:24:56.45 (27)

7 36 1 Madison Alix 00:25:49.80 (31)

5 Grafton High 00:24:47.79 13 126

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 36 Emily Viani 00:22:03.67 9

2 30 34 River Sipes 00:24:45.39 26

3 34 30 Kendra Rogucki 00:25:27.65 29

4 35 28 Maddie Moats 00:25:41.03 30

5 37 23 Emily Cather 00:26:01.23 32

6 38 26 Kelsey Massie 00:26:10.71 (33)

7 40 24 Kayla Greathouse 00:26:26.34 (34)
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Big 10 Championship - Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 13 Lydia Falkenstein SO 00:19:23.83 Fairmont Senior High

2 2 5 Erykah Christopher SR 00:19:35.59 East Fairmont High

3 3 54 Allie Martin JR 00:20:20.82 Preston High

4 4 44 Taylor Hess FR 00:20:51.70 North Marion High

5 5 55 Abby Nolan SO 00:21:23.12 Preston High

6 6 59 Chloe Stark JR 00:21:24.63 Preston High

7 7 14 Bella Haught FR 00:21:48.20 Fairmont Senior High

8 8 42 Addie Elliott SO 00:21:58.65 North Marion High

9 9 36 Emily Viani FR 00:22:03.67 Grafton High

10 10 56 Cozette Ries SR 00:22:10.73 Preston High

11 11 20 Sophia Tomana SR 00:22:12.12 Fairmont Senior High

12 12 43 Madison Hayes JR 00:22:14.90 North Marion High

13 13 10 Sophia Schnore FR 00:22:22.67 East Fairmont High

14 14 19 Nevaeh Premo SO 00:22:25.75 Fairmont Senior High

15 15 17 Caroline Logue FR 00:22:29.02 Fairmont Senior High

16 16 61 Ella White FR 00:22:35.24 Preston High

17 (17) 57 Sophia Saurino FR 00:22:46.30 Preston High

18 (18) 15 Taylor Kendziora JR 00:22:50.95 Fairmont Senior High

19 19 3 Lainey Barnes JR 00:22:56.83 East Fairmont High

20 (20) 50 Chloe Cale SO 00:22:58.30 Preston High

21 21 41 Rylee Delovich SO 00:23:00.54 North Marion High

22 22 7 Marissa Haymond FR 00:23:02.74 East Fairmont High

23 23 45 Megan McGinty FR 00:23:04.32 North Marion High

24 24 4 Eleanor Capuder SO 00:23:19.61 East Fairmont High

25 (25) 12 Stella Episcopo SO 00:23:28.75 Fairmont Senior High

26 0 11 Madison Awbrey SO 00:23:51.08 Fairmont Senior High

27 0 40 Emily Wilfong SR 00:23:57.72 Lewis County High

28 0 62 Delaney Wotring SO 00:24:18.47 Preston High

29 0 16 Ainsley Lilly FR 00:24:30.30 Fairmont Senior High

30 26 34 River Sipes FR 00:24:45.39 Grafton High

31 (27) 9 Amelia Messenger JR 00:24:56.45 East Fairmont High

32 (28) 47 Zada Mitchell FR 00:25:04.52 North Marion High

33 0 52 Lexi Jennings SO 00:25:18.75 Preston High

34 29 30 Kendra Rogucki SO 00:25:27.65 Grafton High

35 30 28 Maddie Moats FR 00:25:41.03 Grafton High

36 (31) 1 Madison Alix JR 00:25:49.80 East Fairmont High

37 32 23 Emily Cather JR 00:26:01.23 Grafton High

38 (33) 26 Kelsey Massie FR 00:26:10.71 Grafton High

39 0 6 Holden Haught SO 00:26:13.64 East Fairmont High

40 (34) 24 Kayla Greathouse FR 00:26:26.34 Grafton High

41 0 18 Kate McPherson SR 00:27:12.92 Fairmont Senior High

42 0 60 Sophia Taylor FR 00:27:20.45 Preston High

43 (35) 46 Hannah McIntire FR 00:27:40.59 North Marion High

44 0 38 Emily Herron SR 00:27:53.78 Lewis County High

45 0 27 Hannah Moats SR 00:27:55.19 Grafton High

46 0 2 Julia Barnes FR 00:28:04.85 East Fairmont High

47 0 29 Carrie Ellen Richards SO 00:28:23.06 Grafton High

48 0 21 Reece White SO 00:28:31.26 Fairmont Senior High

49 0 8 Natalie Kerekes SO 00:28:45.45 East Fairmont High

50 0 31 Ellie Royce FR 00:30:59.09 Grafton High

51 0 39 Abby Oldaker SR 00:33:17.72 Lewis County High
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Big 10 Championship - Girls

52 0 37 Audrey Burchett JR 00:33:18.33 Lewis County High

53 0 48 Cierra Moscufo SO 00:34:20.58 North Marion High

54 0 35 Maddie Snider FR 00:34:55.04 Grafton High

55 0 25 Jada Johnson SO 00:35:15.80 Grafton High

56 0 32 Chloe Saltis SO 00:36:08.77 Grafton High
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